EVENT
NOTICE

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON
SUNDAY, October 20, 2024

5K RACE
SATURDAY, October 19, 2024

tCs TORONTO

WATERFRONT MARATHON
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The TCS Toronto Waterfront Marathon is Canada’s premier running event and the grand
finale of the Canada Running Series (CRS). Since 2017, the race has served as the Athletics
Canada National Marathon Championship race and has doubled as the Olympic trials.

Using innovation and organization as guiding principles, Canada Running Series stages
great experiences for runners of all levels, from Canadian Olympians to recreational and
charity runners. With a mission of “building community through the sport of running”,
CRS is committed to making sport part of sustainable communities and the city-building
process.

New this year, the 5K race moves to Saturday, in order to grow the charity component
of this event. Last year we raised $2.42 million for 150 community charities and this year
we're hoping to reach 3 million!

Please read the inside of this notice tolearn about the road closuresinyourneighbourhood
and be sure to share this information with your neighbours and customers.

See torontowaterfrontmarathon.com for more info.

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON COURSE MAP
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ROAD CLOSURES

Friday, October 18th - Sunday, October 20th

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON COURSE - Sunday, October 20, 2024

STREET CLOSED

Bay St
Hagerman St
Elizabeth St
James St

Albert St
University Ave
Bay St

Armoury St
Lake Shore Blvd
Richmond St W
Adelaide St W
York St.
Temperance St
Wellington St
Front St E

King St W

SIDE OF ROAD

Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road

Full Road

University / Queens Park Full Road

Bloor St W
Bathurst St

Fort York Blvd
Cherry StN

Front St

Bayview Ave
Carlaw Ave

Lake Shore Bivd E
Woodbine Ave

Queen StE

Eastern Ave / Front St

Full Road
Full Road
Westbound
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road

FROM

Dundas St W
Elizabeth St
Dundas St W
Albert St

Bay St

Dundas St W
Queen StW
University Ave
Windermere Ave
Simcoe St
Simcoe St
Queen St W
Sheppard St
York St

Church St

York St

Bloor St W
Bathurst St

Bloor St W

Lake Shore Blvd W
Eastern Ave
Cherry StN
Rosedale Valley Rd
Eastern Ave
Carlaw Ave
Queen StE
Woodbine Ave

Jarvis St

5K COURSE - Saturday, October 19th, 2024

STREET CLOSED

University Ave
Armoury
University Ave
Wellington St

Bay St

Lake Shore Blvd W

SIDE OF ROAD

Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road

Full Road

FROM

Dundas St W
Chestnut St
Wellington St
University Ave
Queen St

Bay St

TO

Queen StW

Bay St

Hagerman St
Queen StW
James St

King St W

Lake Shore Blvd W
Centre Ave
Yonge St

Yonge St

Yonge St
Richmond St W
Yonge St

Church St

Jarvis St

Yonge St

Dundas St W

Bay St

Lake Shore Blvd W
Bathurst St

Lake Shore Bivd E
Bayview Ave
Front St

Lake Shore Blvd
Woodbine Ave
Lakeshore Blvd E
Beech Ave
Carlaw Rd

TO

Adelaide St
University Ave
Edward St

Bay St

Lake Shore Blvd W

Spadina Ave

CLOSURE
BEGINS

Fri. 18:00
Fri. 18:00
Fri. 18:00
Fri. 18:00
Fri. 18:00
Sun. 3:00
Sun. 4:00
Sun. 3:00
Sun. 6:00
Sun. 6:00
Sun. 6:00
Sun. 6:00
Sun. 6:00
Sun. 6:00
Sun. 6:00
Sun. 7:00
Sun. 7:00
Sun, 7:00
Sun 7:00
Sun. 7:00
Sun. 7:00
Sun. 7:00
Sun. 7:00
Sun. 8:00
Sun. 8:00
Sun. 8:00
Sun. 8:00
Sun. 8:00

CLOSURE
BEGINS

Sat. 05:00
Sat. 05:00
Sat. 08:00
Sat. 08:00
Sat. 08:00
Sat. 08:00

Scan these QR codes for access to visual road closure timing for the
Marathon & Half Marathon as well as the 5K courses.
Check the “Closures” box in the column to the left of the maps. You can

then use the timing slider to see when roads close and re-open.

I—MARATHON & HALF MARATHON

for detailed local access information

OPEN
SUNDAY

21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
11:00
16:00
11:00
13:00
16:00
16:00
11:00
16:00
15:30
15:30
16:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30

OPEN
SUNDAY

12:00
12:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
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October 18 - 21, 2024

#CHOOSETOCELEBRATE

is a campaign designed to drive traffic to local businesses
along the TCS Toronto Waterfront Marathon route
and surrounding neighbourhoods over race weekend.

Let's welcome the world to Toronto
and throw the biggest party this City has ever seen!

Submit a special offer of promotion to share with 30,000 participants
and thousands of supporters between October 18-21.

For more information visit




