EVENT NOTICE

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON SUNDAY, October 20, 2024

5K RACE SATURDAY, October 19, 2024 The **TCS Toronto Waterfront Marathon** is Canada's premier running event and the grand finale of the Canada Running Series (CRS). Since 2017, the race has served as the Athletics Canada National Marathon Championship race and has doubled as the Olympic trials.

Using innovation and organization as guiding principles, Canada Running Series stages great experiences for runners of all levels, from Canadian Olympians to recreational and charity runners. With a mission of "building community through the sport of running", CRS is committed to making sport part of sustainable communities and the city-building process.

New this year, the 5K race moves to Saturday, in order to grow the charity component of this event. Last year we raised \$2.42 million for 150 community charities and this year we're hoping to reach 3 million!

Please read the inside of this notice to learn about the road closures in your neighbourhood and be sure to share this information with your neighbours and customers.

See torontowaterfrontmarathon.com for more info.



MARATHON & HALF MARATHON COURSE MAP



FOR RUNNERS:



Water Station + "NUUN



GU available at this Water Station



Kilometre Markers

Marathon course

Half-marathon course

FOR SPECTATORS:



Cheer sites



Additional highly-recommended viewing area



Key subway stations for spectators



ROAD CLOSURES

Friday, October 18th - Sunday, October 20th

Visit www.torontowaterfrontmarathon.com for detailed local access information

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON COURSE - Sunday, October 20, 2024

STREET CLOSED	SIDE OF ROAD	FROM	то	CLOSURE BEGINS	OPEN SUNDAY
Bay St	Full Road	Dundas St W	Queen St W	Fri. 18:00	21:00
Hagerman St	Full Road	Elizabeth St	Bay St	Fri. 18:00	21:00
Elizabeth St	Full Road	Dundas St W	Hagerman St	Fri. 18:00	21:00
James St	Full Road	Albert St	Queen St W	Fri. 18:00	21:00
Albert St	Full Road	Bay St	James St	Fri. 18:00	21:00
University Ave	Full Road	Dundas St W	King St W	Sun. 3:00	11:00
Bay St	Full Road	Queen St W	Lake Shore Blvd W	Sun. 4:00	16:00
Armoury St	Full Road	University Ave	Centre Ave	Sun. 3:00	11:00
Lake Shore Blvd	Full Road	Windermere Ave	Yonge St	Sun. 6:00	13:00
Richmond St W	Full Road	Simcoe St	Yonge St	Sun. 6:00	16:00
Adelaide St W	Full Road	Simcoe St	Yonge St	Sun. 6:00	16:00
York St.	Full Road	Queen St W	Richmond St W	Sun. 6:00	11:00
Temperance St	Full Road	Sheppard St	Yonge St	Sun. 6:00	16:00
Wellington St	Full Road	York St	Church St	Sun. 6:00	15:30
Front St E	Full Road	Church St	Jarvis St	Sun. 6:00	15:30
King St W	Full Road	York St	Yonge St	Sun. 7:00	16:00
University / Queens Park	Full Road	Bloor St W	Dundas St W	Sun. 7:00	11:00
Bloor St W	Full Road	Bathurst St	Bay St	Sun, 7:00	11:00
Bathurst St	Full Road	Bloor St W	Lake Shore Blvd W	Sun 7:00	11:00
Fort York Blvd	Westbound	Lake Shore Blvd W	Bathurst St	Sun. 7:00	11:00
Cherry St N	Full Road	Eastern Ave	Lake Shore Blvd E	Sun. 7:00	14:00
Front St	Full Road	Cherry St N	Bayview Ave	Sun. 7:00	14:00
Bayview Ave	Full Road	Rosedale Valley Rd	Front St	Sun. 7:00	14:00
Carlaw Ave	Full Road	Eastern Ave	Lake Shore Blvd	Sun. 8:00	15:30
Lake Shore Blvd E	Full Road	Carlaw Ave	Woodbine Ave	Sun. 8:00	15:30
Woodbine Ave	Full Road	Queen St E	Lakeshore Blvd E	Sun. 8:00	15:30
Queen St E	Full Road	Woodbine Ave	Beech Ave	Sun. 8:00	15:30
Eastern Ave / Front St	Full Road	Jarvis St	Carlaw Rd	Sun. 8:00	15:30

5K COURSE - Saturday, October 19th, 2024

STREET CLOSED	SIDE OF ROAD	FROM	то	CLOSURE BEGINS	OPEN SUNDAY
University Ave	Full Road	Dundas St W	Adelaide St	Sat. 05:00	12:00
Armoury	Full Road	Chestnut St	University Ave	Sat. 05:00	12:00
University Ave	Full Road	Wellington St	Edward St	Sat. 08:00	11:00
Wellington St	Full Road	University Ave	Bay St	Sat. 08:00	11:00
Bay St	Full Road	Queen St	Lake Shore Blvd W	Sat. 08:00	11:00
Lake Shore Blvd W	Full Road	Bay St	Spadina Ave	Sat. 08:00	11:00



Scan these QR codes for access to visual road closure timing for the Marathon & Half Marathon as well as the 5K courses. Check the "Closures" box in the column to the left of the maps. You can then use the timing slider to see when roads close and re-open.





October 18 - 21, 2024

#CHOOSETOCELEBRATE

is a campaign designed to drive traffic to local businesses along the TCS Toronto Waterfront Marathon route and surrounding neighbourhoods over race weekend.

Let's welcome the world to Toronto and throw the biggest party this City has ever seen!

Submit a special offer of promotion to share with 30,000 participants and thousands of supporters between October 18-21.

For more information visit

